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AUTOMATED INSPECTION AND CERTIFICATION CENTRE 

 

4137.  SHRIMATI VANGA GEETHA VISWANATH:  

 

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री 
 

be pleased to state:  

 

(a) whether the Government proposes to set up automated inspection and certification 

centers in Tirupati and Vizianagaram in Andhra Pradesh; and  

 

(b)  if so, the details and the present status thereof? 

 

ANSWER 

 
 

THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 
 

(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI) 

 

 

(a) & (b)   A scheme for setting up of one model Automated Inspection & Certification (I&C) 

Centre    in each state / UTs has been implemented by the Government since 11th Plan period. 

During the 11th Plan,   the Government sanctioned ten I & C Center for setting up one each in 

the states of Andhra Pradesh (now Telengana), Karnataka, Gujarat, Maharashtra, Rajasthan, 

Himachal Pradesh, Haryana, Madhya Pradesh, Uttar Pradesh and National Capital Territory 

of Delhi . Andhra Pradesh has also submitted proposal to the Ministry for setting up I&C  

center  at Gambeeram, Near Visakhapatnam.  
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